
Felician (0-2, 0-2 CACC) -vs- Georgian Court (5-2, 2-0)
4/18/2021 at Lakewood, N.J. (GCU T&F Complex)

 
 

 
 
Felician Goals: Tala Marzooq (1); Krista Cagno (1) 
Assists: Janea Kelty (1) 
 
Georgian Court Goals: Sabrina Chandler (3); Amanda Marino (2); Sasha Elzinga (2); Jessica Rogers (2); Madison Heck (1); Alyssa Wahl (1);
Gianna Nardini (1); Heather Devaney (1); Shaine Sauter (1); Riley O'Connor (1); Morgan Dinse (1); Kelsey Naclerio (1); Kaylee Hoffman (1) 
Assists: Heather Devaney (3); Alyssa Wahl (1); Caroline Keller (1); Morgan Dinse (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: GCU T&F Complex
Penalties: Amanda Ramirez 1st/15:46; Alyssa Wahl 1st/15:17; Cara Johnson 1st/04:15; Sasha Elzinga 2nd/23:46; Amanda Ramirez
2nd/16:54
Officials: Tracy Maccariella; Diane Plappert; Francis Gavin; Chris McKibben

Date: 4/18/2021
Attendance: 50

Score 1 2 Total
Felician 1 1 2
Georgian Court 13 5 18

Shots 1 2 Total
Felician 4 3 7
Georgian Court 22 12 34

Shots On Goal
Felician 0 0 0
Georgian Court 0 0 0

Saves
Felician 3 6 9
Georgian Court 2 1 3

Turnovers
Felician 17 12 29
Georgian Court 12 6 18

Clears 1 2 Total
Felician 6-18 2-12 8-30
Georgian Court 9-9 4-4 13-13

Ground Balls
Felician 12 5 17
Georgian Court 14 10 24

Draw Controls
Felician 3 2 5
Georgian Court 12 5 17

Free-Position Shots
Felician 1 2 3
Georgian Court 6 4 10

Fouls
Felician 6 5 11
Georgian Court 18 11 29



Felician 2

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
01 Amanda Panaccione 0 0 0 1 1 5 0 1 0-1 0
02 Jashima Brathwaite 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
03 Raquel Vilas 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
04 Cara Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
07 Ivana Vasquez 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 1 0
08 Amanda Ramirez 0 0 0 0 6 2 1 0 0
11 Emileigh Esposito 0 0 0 0 1 5 1 0 0
12 Janea Kelty 0 1 1 1 0 5 0 2 0-1 0
20 Tala Marzooq 1 0 1 2 1 3 0 1 0-1 0
21 Emma Perone 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
22 Krista Cagno 1 0 1 2 1 2 0 0 0
77 Lauren Bain 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

Totals 2 1 3 7 17 29 4 5 0-3 11

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
77 Lauren Bain 60:00 18 9 L



Georgian Court 18

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
00 Alexis Hahn 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
01 Madison Heck 1 0 1 5 1 0 0 2 0
03 Alyssa Wahl 1 1 2 3 3 0 1 0 1-2 0
06 Heather Devaney 1 3 4 2 2 2 1 2 1-1 0
08 Shaine Sauter 1 0 1 1 3 1 0 2 1-1 0
09 Sabrina Chandler 3 0 3 3 2 1 2 3 0
11 Amanda Marino 2 0 2 2 4 2 1 0 1-1 0
12 Caroline Keller 0 1 1 5 0 5 0 1 0-1 0
13 Riley O'Connor 1 0 1 1 3 2 2 2 0
19 Morgan Dinse 1 1 2 1 0 2 1 0 0
21 Kelsey Naclerio 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 4 0-1 0
26 Jessica Rogers 2 0 2 2 3 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 29
04 Gianna Nardini 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 1-1 0
14 Sasha Elzinga 2 0 2 3 1 0 0 0 1-1 0
25 Kaylee Hoffman 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1-1 0

Totals 18 6 24 34 24 18 8 17 7-10 29

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
00 Alexis Hahn 60:00 2 3 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By FELICIAN GEORGIAN
1st 27:20 Riley O'Connor Unassisted 0 1
1st 24:33 Madison Heck Unassisted 0 2
1st 24:07 Sabrina Chandler Unassisted 0 3
1st 23:03 Sabrina Chandler Heather Devaney 0 4
1st 17:05 Amanda Marino Unassisted 0 5
1st 16:02 Amanda Marino Unassisted 0 6
1st 15:44 Alyssa Wahl Unassisted 0 7
1st 13:39 Shaine Sauter Unassisted 0 8
1st 13:27 Jessica Rogers Alyssa Wahl 0 9
1st 13:21 Krista Cagno Janea Kelty 1 9
1st 08:57 Kaylee Hoffman Unassisted 1 10
1st 06:22 Jessica Rogers Heather Devaney 1 11
1st 04:08 Heather Devaney (UP) Unassisted 1 12
1st 01:50 Sabrina Chandler Unassisted 1 13
2nd 25:18 Gianna Nardini Unassisted 1 14
2nd 19:54 Kelsey Naclerio Morgan Dinse 1 15
2nd 16:52 Sasha Elzinga Unassisted 1 16
2nd 15:52 Morgan Dinse (UP) Caroline Keller 1 17
2nd 12:14 Sasha Elzinga (UP) Heather Devaney 1 18
2nd 09:11 Tala Marzooq (DN) Unassisted 2 18

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 15:46 FELICIAN Amanda Ramirez YELLOW CARD
1st 15:17 GEORGIAN Alyssa Wahl GREEN CARD
1st 04:15 FELICIAN Cara Johnson YELLOW CARD
2nd 23:46 GEORGIAN Sasha Elzinga YELLOW CARD
2nd 16:54 FELICIAN Amanda Ramirez YELLOW CARD


